507239519 04/19/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7286438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENHANCED CREDIT SUPPORTED LOAN FUND, LP	11/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOTALTRAX INC.	
Street Address:	500 WATER STREET	
City:	NEWPORT	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19804	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7845560
Patent Number:	8381982
Patent Number:	8196835
Patent Number:	8210435
Patent Number:	8346468
Patent Number:	8561897
Patent Number:	8565913
Application Number:	13356110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12159814704

Email: ANDREW.PIRAINO@TROUTMAN.COM

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: TWO LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 4: PHILADEPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136201.000004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY F. HARMON
SIGNATURE:	/Emily F. Harmon/

PATENT 507239519 REEL: 059636 FRAME: 0751

Total Attachments: 4
source=Security_Interest_Termination-Enhanced_Credit_Supported_Loan_Fund_LP#page1.tif
source=Security_Interest_Termination-Enhanced_Credit_Supported_Loan_Fund_LP#page2.tif
source=Security_Interest_Termination-Enhanced_Credit_Supported_Loan_Fund_LP#page3.tif
source=Security_Interest_Termination-Enhanced_Credit_Supported_Loan_Fund_LP#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 059636 FRAME: 0752

*******		*****	*******	ä
				ä

TEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOWINSTRUCTIONS	
A NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	
	Delaware Department of State
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	U.C.C. Filing Section
Bass, Berry & Sims PLC (NFG)	Filed: 11:24 AM 11/15/2016 U.C.C. Initial Filing No: 2013 4767076
150 Third Ave. South, Suite 2800	Amendment No: 20167056631
Nashville, TN 37201	Service Request Na: 20166633322
	THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY
ta. Initial Financing Statement File Number 20134767076 filed 12/04/2013	1b. This FINANCING STATE MENT AMENDMENT is to be fired [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS Fire: <u>situad</u> Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) <u>and</u> provide Debtor's name in item 13
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated w Statement	
3. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7b, and address of For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affected collateral in item 8	
4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:	
Chank one of these two hoves AND Check one of these three bo	
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record CHANGE name and/or a tem 6d or 6b, and item 7	
 CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change - provide only g Real ORGANIZATION'S NAME: 	<u>ne</u> neme (Sa or 6b)
OR 65. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSON.	AL MAME AUDITIONAL NAME(S)/(ULTIALIS) SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information Change - provide o	nly one name (7a or 7b) (use exect, full name; do not ornit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name)
78 ORGANIZATION'S NAME	
OR To INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME	
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
7c: MAILING ADDRESS CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY
Acceptance of the Control of the Con	
8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD collateral	DELETE collateral RESTATE covered collateral ASSIGN collateral
Indicate Collateral:	
e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co	
Creation of the Control of the Contr	
 NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: PI If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and provide name of authorizing 	
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	<u> </u>
Enhanced Credit Supported Loan Fund, LP	

10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:

To be filed with Delaware Secretary of State

PATENT

IACA):

Fulton Bank, N.A. One Penn Square Lancaster, PA 17602

TotalTrax, Inc. 500 Water Street Newport, DE 19804

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF DEPOSIT ACCOUNT CONTROL AGREEMENT

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please refer to the Deposit Account Control Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified to date, the "Control Agreement") among TotalTrax, Inc. ("Company"), Enhanced Credit Supported Loan Fund, LP, as administrative agent ("Agent") for itself and certain lenders, and Fulton Bank, N.A. ("Bank") with respect to Company's deposit account numbered 3625-85411 maintained at Bank (the "Blocked Account"). A fully executed copy of the Control Agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Agent hereby notifies Bank and Company, in accordance with Section 9 of the Control Agreement, that the Control Agreement is hereby terminated.

[signature page follows]

Error! Unknown document property name. Error! Unknown document property name. Error! Unknown document property name.

REEL: 059636 FRAME: 0754

Very truly yours,

ENHANCED CREDIT SUPPORTED LOAN FUND, LP, as Agent

By: Olympia C. Charles Name: Douglas A. Cruikshank

Title: Manager

EXHIBIT A

Control Agreement

20746195.1

RECORDED: 04/19/2022

PATENT REEL: 059636 FRAME: 0756